TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM425428

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ripple Labs, Inc.		04/27/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ripple Labs Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Montgomery Street, Floor 12	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87219345	
Serial Number:	87219326	INTERLEDGER
Serial Number:	86581311	RIPPLE LABS
Serial Number:	86581262	RIPPLE LABS
Serial Number:	86581025	RIPPLE LABS
Serial Number:	86578952	RIPPLE LABS
Serial Number:	86578900	RIPPLE LABS
Serial Number:	86578862	RIPPLE LABS
Serial Number:	86577933	
Serial Number:	86577900	
Serial Number:	86577810	
Serial Number:	86052973	RIPPLE
Serial Number:	85758124	RIPPLN
Serial Number:	85758099	RIPPLN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900404036

Fax Number: 4352521361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4352521360

REEL: 006044 FRAME: 0886

TRADEMARK

Email: docket@mabr.com
Correspondent Name: Richard C. Gilmore

Address Line 1: 201 S. Main Street, Suite 600 Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: Richard C. Gilmore	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard C. Gilmore/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ripple Labs Applicant Name Correction#page1.tif source=Ripple Labs Applicant Name Correction#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006044 FRAME: 0887

TRADEMARKS Docket No: R3012.0

Maschoff Brennan Laycock Gilmore Israelsen & Wright 1389 Center Drive, Suite 300 Park City, Utah 84098

CORRECTING CLERICAL ERROR IN APPLICANT'S NAME

Applicant, Ripple Labs Inc., the correct owner of the mark, identified a minor clerical error in the name of Applicant in the applications listed in <u>Exhibit A</u>. The minor clerical error is the inclusion of a comma in Applicant's name. Applicant's name, however, does not include a comma.

The applications listed in Exhibit A incorrectly identify Applicant as Ripple Labs, Inc. Applicant should have been identified as Ripple Labs Inc. (no comma). Accordingly, pursuant to TMEP § 1201.02, Applicant requests correction of this error in identifying the applicant. Correction of this minor clerical error does not result in a change of entity and is correctable by amendment as shown in TMEP § 1201.02(c).

RIPPLE LABS INC.
Ву:
Printed Name: Brynly Llyr
Title: General Counsel for Ripple Labs Inc.
Date: Am 27. 217

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Serial No.	Mark		
87/219,345			
87/219,326	INTERLEDGER		
86/581,311	åripple Labs		
86/581,262	RIPPLE LABS		
86/581,025	åripple Labs		
86/578,952	RIPPLE LABS		
86/578,900	åripple Labs		
86/578,862	RIPPLE LABS		
86/577,933	&		
86/577,900	8		
86/577,810	~		
86/052,973	RIPPLE		
85/758,124	RIPPLN		
85/758,099	RÏPPLN		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006044 FRAME: 0889

RECORDED: 04/28/2017